UTL BREALBHE 4. 9/22/20 PEC Meeting Highlights:

win City Chinese Christian Church e PEC reviewed the Cantonese Congregation Action Plan
1752 Terrace Drive, Roseville MN 55113 e PEC statement on 2020 events is under review

651-644-9321, www.tcccc.org e PEC is considering elder nominations. To submit names for consideration, send an
email to pec@tcccc.org by Tuesday, 9/29.
SEAPAEE PRI KT BLHEHARZE E1. English Parking Lot service today, 9/27 at 9:30am. Join us in person at the T4C west
Manifest God’s Glory, Experience His Love, Bring Hope to All parking lot or via Zoom/YouTube. Please consider the following regulations:
September 27, 2020 e Park in spots that allow room for our worship and for CMD employees

e Wear a mask, maintain 6’ social distance, bring your own chairs

. . . e No SS classes today; attendees are welcome to fellowship in the parking lot
Praise, Thanksgivings & Prayer Requests Y P pariing

1. Pray for Christians considering how to vote in November.

2. Pray for the people affected by forest fires in the western US
3. Praise for God’s beautiful creation.

4. Praise for the ability to still worship together.

e Childcare not provided
e Bathrooms available inside the church
e Cancellation due to weather will be announced on Friday or Saturday

e Do NOT attend in person if you don’t feel well or have symptoms of infection
(cough, fever, fatigue, muscle aches, runny nose, loss of taste/smell, sore throat,

diarrhea)
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1.2 11 A4 A B fTis 24 Social Justice” (https://tinyurl.com/T4CENGSS).
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English Service Online (9:30-10:40am)
To receive weekly emails with links to the online English
service, send an email to
t4c-english+subscribe @googlegroups.com.
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# 4K Pastoral Staff
82532 E 11238 Cantonese Minister Ivan Lee
SESRERT 1244 AT English Pastor Mike Gin

220k %38 Mandarin Minister Fred Li
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Youth Minister Tim Haas
Children’s Ministry Director Jody Tellers

Elder Samuel Ng

Elder Lewis Ng

Elder Tike-Ching Wong
Elder Ilvan Lui

Elder Tai Yeow

ivan.lee@tcccc.org
mike.gin@tcccc.org
spspmma@msn.com
fred.li@tcccc.org
tim.haas@tcccc.org
jody.tellers@tcccc.org

elder.sam.ng@tcccc.org
elder.lewis.ng@tcccc.org
elder.tike.wong@tcccc.org
elder.ivan.lui@tcccc.org
elder.tai.yeow@tcccc.org



